Catalog Page 1 of 7

AUCTO

Check out this event now at Aucto.com

Surplus Misc Material to WEC Energy Group

Tender

2:00pm CDT on Thursday 12th March 2020

Wisconsin Electric Power Company
2799 Holmgren Way, Green Bay, Wisconsin, United States, 54304
Asset Locations:
People Gas, 1036 N. Elston Ave, Chicago, lllinois, United States, 60642
Wisconsin Public Service Corp, 1700 Sherman St, Wausau, Wisconsin, United States, 54401
Wisconsin Public Service, Weston Power Plant, 2491 Old Hwy 51, Kronenwetter, Wisconsin, United States, 54455
We Energies - PWSC, 700 Sunset Rd, Port Washington, Wisconsin, United States, 53074
We Energies, 1800 W. Custer Ave, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, United States, 53209

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2024-04-19 Page 1 of 7


https://www.aucto.com
https://www.aucto.com

Catalog

Lot #
100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113
3091
200
225201
22520-2

22520-3

Description

LOT OF 24 Pipe & Cable Locator
LOT OF 2 5 ft Step Ladder

LOT OF 5 6 ft Step Ladder

LOT OF 5 6 ft Step Ladder

LOT OF 4 Fireproof Suit

LOT OF 11 Fireproof Suit

LOT OF 10 Fireproof Suit

LOT OF 2 Fireproof Suit

LOT OF 5 Ladder

LOT OF 5 Paving Breaker
Hammer Drill

LOT OF 3 Lantern

Sawzall

LOT OF 3 Test Gauge
Wright/Acco 4 Ton Electric Hoist
Lot of 20 Bussmann Fuses

15" Wood Stakes

JIB Crane

Dollinger Filter Element

Https://www.aucto.com

*As is when viewed on 2024-04-19

Page 2 of 7

Number

of Bids Notes

Page 2 of 7



Catalog Page 3 of 7
Inspection Information:

Inspection of the material is by appointment only.

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2024-04-19 Page 3 of 7



Catalog Page 4 of 7
Sales Terms:

Material is being provided “as is, where is” with no warranties or representations as to its condition and suitability for any particular use. Customer
has permission to access company property to load and remove Material. Customer agrees to follow all Company rules and comply with directions
of Company employees. In consideration of the above, to the fullest extent permitted by law, the Customer shall fully indemnify and completely
hold harmless Company and its parent and affiliated companies and their agents, employees, officers, members, and directors from and against all
actions, claims, demands, damages, losses, costs and expenses, including but not limited to attorneys’ fees, which relate to personal or bodily
injury, sickness, disease, death, or damage to property of any kind, which arise from or relate in any way to the loading, transporting, use or
disposal of Material. Customer agrees to fully assume all risks of injury (including death) to himself/herself/employees arising out of any activities
pertaining to (including the handling and use of) Material. Further, Customer retains the risk of loss for its equipment and personal property,
regardless of the cause of loss; and Customer waives the right of subrogation against and forever releases, waives and discharges and covenants
not to sue Company and its parent and affiliated companies and their agents, employees, officers, members, and directors

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2024-04-19 Page 4 of 7



Catalog Page 5 of 7
Payment Terms:

Payments will be made through the Aucto Payment Gateway. Paying via credit cards will only be available for orders under $5000.

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2024-04-19 Page 5 of 7



Catalog Page 6 of 7
Removal Terms:

All material must be removed within 7 business days of award and during normal business hours (Monday-Friday). Removal of the material is by
appointment only and should be set with on-site personnel. Contact information will be provided at time of award.

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2024-04-19 Page 6 of 7



Catalog Page 7 of 7
Payment Instructions:

Payments will be made through the Aucto Payment Gateway. Paying via credit cards will only be available for orders under $5000.

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2024-04-19 Page 7 of 7



	Surplus Misc Material to WEC Energy Group
	Tender
	2:00pm CDT on Thursday 12th March 2020
	Inspection Information:
	Sales Terms:
	Payment Terms:
	Removal Terms:
	Payment Instructions:


