

Surplus Misc Material to WEC Energy Group

Tender

2:00pm CDT on Thursday 12th March 2020

Wisconsin Electric Power Company 2799 Holmgren Way, Green Bay, Wisconsin, United States, 54304 Asset Locations:

People Gas, 1036 N. Elston Ave, Chicago, Illinois, United States, 60642
Wisconsin Public Service Corp, 1700 Sherman St, Wausau, Wisconsin, United States, 54401
Wisconsin Public Service, Weston Power Plant, 2491 Old Hwy 51, Kronenwetter, Wisconsin, United States, 54455
We Energies - PWSC, 700 Sunset Rd, Port Washington, Wisconsin, United States, 53074
We Energies, 1800 W. Custer Ave, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, United States, 53209

Catalog Page 2 of 7

Lot#	Description	Number of Bids Notes
100	LOT OF 24 Pipe & Cable Locator	5
101	LOT OF 2 5 ft Step Ladder	2
102	LOT OF 5 6 ft Step Ladder	2
103	LOT OF 5 6 ft Step Ladder	2
104	LOT OF 4 Fireproof Suit	0
105	LOT OF 11 Fireproof Suit	0
106	LOT OF 10 Fireproof Suit	0
107	LOT OF 2 Fireproof Suit	0
108	LOT OF 5 Ladder	2
109	LOT OF 5 Paving Breaker	0
110	Hammer Drill	3
111	LOT OF 3 Lantern	0
112	Sawzall	2
113	LOT OF 3 Test Gauge	0
3091	Wright/Acco 4 Ton Electric Hoist	1
200	Lot of 20 Bussmann Fuses	2
22520-1	15" Wood Stakes	0
22520-2	JIB Crane	0
22520-3	Dollinger Filter Element	0

Page 3 of 7

Inspection of the material is by appointment only.

Sales Terms:

Material is being provided "as is, where is" with no warranties or representations as to its condition and suitability for any particular use. Customer has permission to access company property to load and remove Material. Customer agrees to follow all Company rules and comply with directions of Company employees. In consideration of the above, to the fullest extent permitted by law, the Customer shall fully indemnify and completely hold harmless Company and its parent and affiliated companies and their agents, employees, officers, members, and directors from and against all actions, claims, demands, damages, losses, costs and expenses, including but not limited to attorneys' fees, which relate to personal or bodily injury, sickness, disease, death, or damage to property of any kind, which arise from or relate in any way to the loading, transporting, use or disposal of Material. Customer agrees to fully assume all risks of injury (including death) to himself/herself/employees arising out of any activities pertaining to (including the handling and use of) Material. Further, Customer retains the risk of loss for its equipment and personal property, regardless of the cause of loss; and Customer waives the right of subrogation against and forever releases, waives and discharges and covenants not to sue Company and its parent and affiliated companies and their agents, employees, officers, members, and directors

Catalog Page 5 of 7
Payment Terms:

Payments will be made through the Aucto Payment Gateway. Paying via credit cards will only be available for orders under \$5000.

Catalog Page 6 of 7 Removal Terms:

All material must be removed within 7 business days of award and during normal business hours (Monday-Friday). Removal of the material is by appointment only and should be set with on-site personnel. Contact information will be provided at time of award.

Catalog Page 7 of 7
Payment Instructions:

Payments will be made through the Aucto Payment Gateway. Paying via credit cards will only be available for orders under \$5000.